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Cards Cast: 307,509

2020 General Election 10PM Posting

Presidential Electors

Candidate

Joseph R. Biden / Kamala D.
Harris

Donald J. Trump / Michael R.
Pence

Don Blankenship / William
Mohr

Bill Hammons / Eric
Bodenstab

Howie Hawkins / Angela
Nicole Walker

Blake Huber / Frank Atwood

Jo Jorgensen / Jeremy
"Spike" Cohen

Brian Carroll / Amar Patel

Mark Charles / Adrian
Wallace

Phil Collins / Billy Joe Parker

Roque "Rocky" De La Fuente
/ Darcy G. Richardson

Dario Hunter / Dawn
Neptune Adams

Princess Khadijah Maryam
Jacob-Fambro / Khadijah
Maryam Jacob Sr.

Alyson Kennedy / Malcolm
Jarrett

Joseph Kishore / Norissa
Santa Cruz

Kyle Kenley Kopitke / Nathan
Re Vo Sorenson

Gloria La Riva / Sunil
Freeman

Joe McHugh / Elizabeth
Storm

Brock Pierce / Karla Ballard

Jordan "Cancer" Scott /
Jennifer Tepool

Kanye West / Michelle Tidball

Total Votes

Kasey Wells / Rachel Wells

Todd Cella / Timothy Bryan
Cella

Tom Hoefling / Andy Prior

Party Total

135,299

159,734

541

257

764
23
5,935
332
208
51

63

37

48

31

12

65

61

67
49

23

669
304,271

Total
WRITE-IN 0

WRITE-IN
0

WRITE-IN 2

44.47%

52.50%

0.18%

0.08%

0.25%

0.01%

1.95%

0.11%

0.07%

0.02%

0.02%

0.01%

0.02%

0.01%

0.00%

0.02%

0.02%

0.02%

0.02%

0.01%

0.22%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
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United States Senator

Candidate

John W. Hickenlooper
Cory Gardner

Daniel Doyle

Stephan "Seku" Evans
Raymon Anthony Doane

Total Votes

Danny Skelly
Bruce Lohmiller

Michael Sanchez

Representative to the 117th United States Congress-District 5

Candidate

Doug Lamborn

Jillian Freeland

Ed Duffett

Rebecca Keltie
Marcus Allen Murphy
Total Votes

State Senator -

Candidate

Larry G. Liston
Randi McCallian
Heather Johnson

Total Votes

State Senator -

Candidate

Bob Gardner
Electra Johnson
Zechariah L. Harris

Total Votes

Party Total
127,548

167,699

1,090

860

6,465

303,677

Total
WRITE-IN 8
WRITE-IN 7
WRITE-IN 0

Party Total
168,414

118,824

8,637

1,946

2,165

299,986

District 10

Party Total
38,112

27,150

3,142

68,404

District 12

Party Total
36,209

24,653

1,941

62,803

42.00%
55.22%
0.36%
0.28%
2.13%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

56.14%
39.61%
2.88%
0.65%
0.72%

55.72%
39.69%
4.59%

57.65%
39.25%
3.09%
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State Representative - District 14

Candidate Party
John Foley

Shane Sandridge

David A. Thompson

Total Votes

Total
16,964
27,826

1,533
46,323

State Representative - District 15

Candidate Party
John Pyne IV

Dave Williams

Mike McRedmond

Total Votes

Total
14,786
22,891

1,725
39,402

State Representative - District 16

Candidate Party
Andres G. Pico

Stephanie Vigil

John Carl Hjersman

Total Votes

Total
19,283
15,094

1,244
35,621

State Representative - District 17

Candidate Party
Thomas "Tony" Exum Sr.

Rob Blancken

Susan Quilleash

Total Votes

Total
12,092
7,650
967
20,709

State Representative - District 18

Candidate Party
Marc Snyder

George M. Rapko

Nathan Foutch

Total Votes

Total
22,098
12,609

1,181
35,888

36.62%
60.07%
3.31%

37.53%
58.10%
4.38%

54.13%
42.37%
3.49%

58.39%
36.94%
4.67%

61.57%
35.13%
3.29%
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State Representative - District 19

Candidate Party
Tim Geitner
Joe Thompson

Total Votes

Total
39,368
14,162
53,530

State Representative - District 20

Candidate Party
Terri Carver

Meg Fossinger

Judy Darcy

Total Votes

Total
22,665
15,369

966
39,000

State Representative - District 21

Candidate Party
Mary Bradfield

Liz Rosenbaum

Michael Seebeck

Total Votes

District Attorney--4th Judicial District

Candidate Party
Michael Allen
Total Votes

Total
13,135
10,364

1,076
24,575

Total

220,801
220,801

73.54%
26.46%

58.12%
39.41%
2.48%

53.45%
42.17%
4.38%

100.00%

El Paso County Commissioner - District 2

Candidate Party
Carrie Geitner

Tracey Johnson

Robert Edward Berg

Total Votes

Total
39,076
21,293

2,263
62,632

62.39%
34.00%
3.61%

El Paso County Commissioner - District 3

Candidate Party
Stan Lee VanderWerf

Ken Schauer

Timothy Campbell

Total Votes

Total
34,638
29,656

2,261
66,555

52.04%
44.56%
3.40%
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El Paso County Commissioner - District 4

Candidate Party Total
Longinos Gonzalez Jr 21,784 54.92%
Andre Vigil 15,592 39.31%
Victoria Ciraolo 2,291 5.78%
Total Votes 39,667

Town of Palmer Lake - Mayor

Candidate Party Total
Paul Banta 495 38.14%
Bill Bass 803 61.86%
Total Votes 1,298

Town of Palmer Lake - Trustee

Candidate Party Total

Sam Padgett 700 18.57%
Shana Ball 554 14.70%
Nicole Currier 590 15.65%
Jessica Farr 663 17.59%
Meredith "Kit" Bromfield 580 15.39%
Karen L. Stuth 682 18.09%
Total Votes 3,769

Justice of the Colorado Supreme Court - Hart

Candidate Party Total
Yes 182,996 70.68%
No 75913 29.32%
Total Votes 258,909

Justice of the Colorado Supreme Court - Samour

Candidate Party Total
Yes 182,813 71.44%
No 73,092 28.56%

Total Votes 255,905
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Colorado Court of Appeals Judge - Tow

Candidate Party Total
Yes 176,841 69.88%
No 76,233 30.12%
Total Votes 253,074

Colorado Court of Appeals Judge - Welling

Candidate Party Total
Yes 165,148 65.12%
No 88,452 34.88%
Total Votes 253,600

District Court Judge - 4th Judicial District - Bain

Candidate Party Total
Yes 192,430 76.77%
No 58,217 23.23%
Total Votes 250,647

District Court Judge - 4th Judicial District - DuBois

Candidate Party Total
Yes 194,956 77.85%
No 55,470 22.15%
Total Votes 250,426

District Court Judge - 4th Judicial District - Kane

Candidate Party Total
Yes 187,662 75.28%
No 61,611 24.72%
Total Votes 249,273

District Court Judge - 4th Judicial District - McHenry

Candidate Party Total
Yes 185,695 74.51%
No 63,514 25.49%

Total Votes 249,209
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District Court Judge - 4th Judicial District - Prince

Candidate Party Total
Yes 191,702
No 57,240
Total Votes 248,942

77.01%
22.99%

District Court Judge - 4th Judicial District - Sokol

Candidate Party Total
Yes 190,897
No 58,492
Total Votes 249,389

76.55%
23.45%

District Court Judge - 4th Judicial District

Candidate Party Total
Yes 140,837
No 108,094
Total Votes 248,931

El Paso County Court - Findorff

Candidate Party Total
Yes 195,523
No 54,189
Total Votes 249,712

El Paso County Court - Gerhart

Candidate Party Total
Yes 195,576
No 53,886
Total Votes 249,462

Amendment B (Constitutional)

Candidate Party Total
Yes/For 156,954
No/Against 133,610

Total Votes 290,564

56.58%
43.42%

78.30%
21.70%

78.40%
21.60%

54.02%
45.98%

- Werner
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Amendment C (Constitutional)

Candidate Party Total
Yes/For 137,616 47.59%
No/Against 151,537 52.41%
Total Votes 289,153

Amendment 76 (Constitutional)

Candidate Party Total
Yes/For 216,333 72.18%
No/Against 83,371 27.82%
Total Votes 299,704

Amendment 77 (Constitutional)

Candidate Party Total
Yes/For 160,060 54.87%
No/Against 131,650 45.13%
Total Votes 291,710

Proposition EE (Statutory)

Candidate Party Total
Yes/For 191,792 64.44%
No/Against 105,814 35.56%
Total Votes 297,606

Proposition 113 (Statutory)

Candidate Party Total
Yes/For 120,579 40.63%
No/Against 176,178 59.37%
Total Votes 296,757

Proposition 114 (Statutory)

Candidate Party Total
Yes/For 148,611 50.43%
No/Against 146,058 49.57%

Total Votes 294,669
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Proposition 115 (Statutory)

Candidate Party
Yes/For

No/Against

Total Votes

Proposition 116 (Statutory)

Candidate Party
Yes/For

No/Against

Total Votes

Proposition 117 (Statutory)

Candidate Party
Yes/For

No/Against

Total Votes

Proposition 118 (Statutory)

Candidate Party
Yes/For

No/Against

Total Votes

Total
156,047
141,284
297,331

Total
192,900
104,531
297,431

Total
174,122
111,707
285,829

Total
149,064
145,467
294,531

52.48%
47.52%

64.86%
35.14%

60.92%
39.08%

50.61%
49.39%

City of Colorado Springs Ballot Issue 2A

Candidate Party
Yes/For

No/Against

Total Votes

City of Colorado Springs Ballot Question 2B

Candidate Party
Yes/For

No/Against

Total Votes

Total
113,851
77,151
191,002

Total
108,555
74,483
183,038

59.61%
40.39%

59.31%
40.69%

11/3/2020 9:50:10 PM



Page: 10 of 11 11/3/2020 9:50:10 PM

City of Colorado Springs Ballot Question 2C

Candidate Party Total
Yes/For 93,132 51.73%
No/Against 86,914 48.27%
Total Votes 180,046

Town of Palmer Lake Ballot Question 2D

Candidate Party Total
Yes/For 815 58.09%
No/Against 588 4191%
Total Votes 1,403

Town of Monument Ballot Issue 2E

Candidate Party Total
Yes/For 2,186 42.96%
No/Against 2,902 57.04%
Total Votes 5,088

Town of Monument Ballot Question 2F

Candidate Party Total
Yes/For 3,088 63.36%
No/Against 1,786 36.64%
Total Votes 4,874

Colorado Springs School District 11 Ballot Issue 4A

Candidate Party Total
Yes/For 71,725 74.27%
No/Against 24,853 25.73%
Total Votes 96,578

Miami Yoder School District JT 60 Ballot Question 5A

Candidate Party Total
Yes/For 227 25.00%
No/Against 681 75.00%

Total Votes 908
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Triview Metropolitan District Ballot Issue 6A

Candidate Party Total
Yes/For 1,808 60.53%
No/Against 1,179 39.47%
Total Votes 2,987

Donald Wescott Fire Protection District Ballot Issue 6B

Candidate Party Total
Yes/For 3,142 63.75%
No/Against 1,787 36.25%
Total Votes 4,929

Donald Wescott Fire Protection District Northern Subdistrict Ballot Issue 6C

Candidate Party Total
Yes/For 3,050 64.14%
No/Against 1,705 35.86%
Total Votes 4,755

Northeast Teller County Fire Protection District Ballot Issue 7A

Candidate Party Total
Yes/For 21 77.78%
No/Against 6 22.22%
Total Votes 27

Calhan Fire Protection District Ballot Issue 7B

Candidate Party Total
Yes/For 813 64.94%
No/Against 439 35.06%

Total Votes 1,252



