

2020 General Election 10PM Posting

Cards Cast: 307,509

Presidential Electors

Candidate	Party	Total	
Joseph R. Biden / Kamala D. Harris		135,299	44.47%
Donald J. Trump / Michael R. Pence		159,734	52.50%
Don Blankenship / William Mohr		541	0.18%
Bill Hammons / Eric Bodenstab		257	0.08%
Howie Hawkins / Angela Nicole Walker		764	0.25%
Blake Huber / Frank Atwood		23	0.01%
Jo Jorgensen / Jeremy "Spike" Cohen		5,935	1.95%
Brian Carroll / Amar Patel		332	0.11%
Mark Charles / Adrian Wallace		208	0.07%
Phil Collins / Billy Joe Parker		51	0.02%
Roque "Rocky" De La Fuente / Darcy G. Richardson		63	0.02%
Dario Hunter / Dawn Neptune Adams		37	0.01%
Princess Khadijah Maryam Jacob-Fambro / Khadijah Maryam Jacob Sr.		48	0.02%
Alyson Kennedy / Malcolm Jarrett		31	0.01%
Joseph Kishore / Norissa Santa Cruz		12	0.00%
Kyle Kenley Kopitke / Nathan Re Vo Sorenson		65	0.02%
Gloria La Riva / Sunil Freeman		61	0.02%
Joe McHugh / Elizabeth Storm		67	0.02%
Brock Pierce / Karla Ballard		49	0.02%
Jordan "Cancer" Scott / Jennifer Tepool		23	0.01%
Kanye West / Michelle Tidball		669	0.22%
Total Votes		304,271	

		Total	
Kasey Wells / Rachel Wells	WRITE-IN	0	0.00%
Todd Cella / Timothy Bryan Cella	WRITE-IN	0	0.00%
Tom Hoefling / Andy Prior	WRITE-IN	2	0.00%

United States Senator

Candidate	Party	Total	
John W. Hickenlooper		127,548	42.00%
Cory Gardner		167,699	55.22%
Daniel Doyle		1,090	0.36%
Stephan "Seku" Evans		860	0.28%
Raymon Anthony Doane		6,465	2.13%
Total Votes		303,677	

		Total	
Danny Skelly	WRITE-IN	8	0.00%
Bruce Lohmiller	WRITE-IN	7	0.00%
Michael Sanchez	WRITE-IN	0	0.00%

Representative to the 117th United States Congress-District 5

Candidate	Party	Total	
Doug Lamborn		168,414	56.14%
Jillian Freeland		118,824	39.61%
Ed Duffett		8,637	2.88%
Rebecca Keltie		1,946	0.65%
Marcus Allen Murphy		2,165	0.72%
Total Votes		299,986	

State Senator - District 10

Candidate	Party	Total	
Larry G. Liston		38,112	55.72%
Randi McCallian		27,150	39.69%
Heather Johnson		3,142	4.59%
Total Votes		68,404	

State Senator - District 12

Candidate	Party	Total	
Bob Gardner		36,209	57.65%
Electra Johnson		24,653	39.25%
Zechariah L. Harris		1,941	3.09%
Total Votes		62,803	

State Representative - District 14

Candidate	Party	Total	
John Foley		16,964	36.62%
Shane Sandridge		27,826	60.07%
David A. Thompson		1,533	3.31%
Total Votes		46,323	

State Representative - District 15

Candidate	Party	Total	
John Pyne IV		14,786	37.53%
Dave Williams		22,891	58.10%
Mike McRedmond		1,725	4.38%
Total Votes		39,402	

State Representative - District 16

Candidate	Party	Total	
Andres G. Pico		19,283	54.13%
Stephanie Vigil		15,094	42.37%
John Carl Hjersman		1,244	3.49%
Total Votes		35,621	

State Representative - District 17

Candidate	Party	Total	
Thomas "Tony" Exum Sr.		12,092	58.39%
Rob Blancken		7,650	36.94%
Susan Quilleash		967	4.67%
Total Votes		20,709	

State Representative - District 18

Candidate	Party	Total	
Marc Snyder		22,098	61.57%
George M. Rapko		12,609	35.13%
Nathan Foutch		1,181	3.29%
Total Votes		35,888	

State Representative - District 19

Candidate	Party	Total	
Tim Geitner		39,368	73.54%
Joe Thompson		14,162	26.46%
Total Votes		53,530	

State Representative - District 20

Candidate	Party	Total	
Terri Carver		22,665	58.12%
Meg Fossinger		15,369	39.41%
Judy Darcy		966	2.48%
Total Votes		39,000	

State Representative - District 21

Candidate	Party	Total	
Mary Bradfield		13,135	53.45%
Liz Rosenbaum		10,364	42.17%
Michael Seebeck		1,076	4.38%
Total Votes		24,575	

District Attorney--4th Judicial District

Candidate	Party	Total	
Michael Allen		220,801	100.00%
Total Votes		220,801	

El Paso County Commissioner - District 2

Candidate	Party	Total	
Carrie Geitner		39,076	62.39%
Tracey Johnson		21,293	34.00%
Robert Edward Berg		2,263	3.61%
Total Votes		62,632	

El Paso County Commissioner - District 3

Candidate	Party	Total	
Stan Lee VanderWerf		34,638	52.04%
Ken Schauer		29,656	44.56%
Timothy Campbell		2,261	3.40%
Total Votes		66,555	

El Paso County Commissioner - District 4

Candidate	Party	Total	
Longinos Gonzalez Jr		21,784	54.92%
Andre Vigil		15,592	39.31%
Victoria Ciraolo		2,291	5.78%
Total Votes		39,667	

Town of Palmer Lake - Mayor

Candidate	Party	Total	
Paul Banta		495	38.14%
Bill Bass		803	61.86%
Total Votes		1,298	

Town of Palmer Lake - Trustee

Candidate	Party	Total	
Sam Padgett		700	18.57%
Shana Ball		554	14.70%
Nicole Currier		590	15.65%
Jessica Farr		663	17.59%
Meredith "Kit" Bromfield		580	15.39%
Karen L. Stuth		682	18.09%
Total Votes		3,769	

Justice of the Colorado Supreme Court - Hart

Candidate	Party	Total	
Yes		182,996	70.68%
No		75,913	29.32%
Total Votes		258,909	

Justice of the Colorado Supreme Court - Samour

Candidate	Party	Total	
Yes		182,813	71.44%
No		73,092	28.56%
Total Votes		255,905	

Colorado Court of Appeals Judge - Tow

Candidate	Party	Total	
Yes		176,841	69.88%
No		76,233	30.12%
Total Votes		253,074	

Colorado Court of Appeals Judge - Welling

Candidate	Party	Total	
Yes		165,148	65.12%
No		88,452	34.88%
Total Votes		253,600	

District Court Judge - 4th Judicial District - Bain

Candidate	Party	Total	
Yes		192,430	76.77%
No		58,217	23.23%
Total Votes		250,647	

District Court Judge - 4th Judicial District - DuBois

Candidate	Party	Total	
Yes		194,956	77.85%
No		55,470	22.15%
Total Votes		250,426	

District Court Judge - 4th Judicial District - Kane

Candidate	Party	Total	
Yes		187,662	75.28%
No		61,611	24.72%
Total Votes		249,273	

District Court Judge - 4th Judicial District - McHenry

Candidate	Party	Total	
Yes		185,695	74.51%
No		63,514	25.49%
Total Votes		249,209	

District Court Judge - 4th Judicial District - Prince

Candidate	Party	Total	
Yes		191,702	77.01%
No		57,240	22.99%
Total Votes		248,942	

District Court Judge - 4th Judicial District - Sokol

Candidate	Party	Total	
Yes		190,897	76.55%
No		58,492	23.45%
Total Votes		249,389	

District Court Judge - 4th Judicial District - Werner

Candidate	Party	Total	
Yes		140,837	56.58%
No		108,094	43.42%
Total Votes		248,931	

El Paso County Court - Findorff

Candidate	Party	Total	
Yes		195,523	78.30%
No		54,189	21.70%
Total Votes		249,712	

El Paso County Court - Gerhart

Candidate	Party	Total	
Yes		195,576	78.40%
No		53,886	21.60%
Total Votes		249,462	

Amendment B (Constitutional)

Candidate	Party	Total	
Yes/For		156,954	54.02%
No/Against		133,610	45.98%
Total Votes		290,564	

Amendment C (Constitutional)

Candidate	Party	Total	
Yes/For		137,616	47.59%
No/Against		151,537	52.41%
Total Votes		289,153	

Amendment 76 (Constitutional)

Candidate	Party	Total	
Yes/For		216,333	72.18%
No/Against		83,371	27.82%
Total Votes		299,704	

Amendment 77 (Constitutional)

Candidate	Party	Total	
Yes/For		160,060	54.87%
No/Against		131,650	45.13%
Total Votes		291,710	

Proposition EE (Statutory)

Candidate	Party	Total	
Yes/For		191,792	64.44%
No/Against		105,814	35.56%
Total Votes		297,606	

Proposition 113 (Statutory)

Candidate	Party	Total	
Yes/For		120,579	40.63%
No/Against		176,178	59.37%
Total Votes		296,757	

Proposition 114 (Statutory)

Candidate	Party	Total	
Yes/For		148,611	50.43%
No/Against		146,058	49.57%
Total Votes		294,669	

Proposition 115 (Statutory)

Candidate	Party	Total	
Yes/For		156,047	52.48%
No/Against		141,284	47.52%
Total Votes		297,331	

Proposition 116 (Statutory)

Candidate	Party	Total	
Yes/For		192,900	64.86%
No/Against		104,531	35.14%
Total Votes		297,431	

Proposition 117 (Statutory)

Candidate	Party	Total	
Yes/For		174,122	60.92%
No/Against		111,707	39.08%
Total Votes		285,829	

Proposition 118 (Statutory)

Candidate	Party	Total	
Yes/For		149,064	50.61%
No/Against		145,467	49.39%
Total Votes		294,531	

City of Colorado Springs Ballot Issue 2A

Candidate	Party	Total	
Yes/For		113,851	59.61%
No/Against		77,151	40.39%
Total Votes		191,002	

City of Colorado Springs Ballot Question 2B

Candidate	Party	Total	
Yes/For		108,555	59.31%
No/Against		74,483	40.69%
Total Votes		183,038	

City of Colorado Springs Ballot Question 2C

Candidate	Party	Total	
Yes/For		93,132	51.73%
No/Against		86,914	48.27%
Total Votes		180,046	

Town of Palmer Lake Ballot Question 2D

Candidate	Party	Total	
Yes/For		815	58.09%
No/Against		588	41.91%
Total Votes		1,403	

Town of Monument Ballot Issue 2E

Candidate	Party	Total	
Yes/For		2,186	42.96%
No/Against		2,902	57.04%
Total Votes		5,088	

Town of Monument Ballot Question 2F

Candidate	Party	Total	
Yes/For		3,088	63.36%
No/Against		1,786	36.64%
Total Votes		4,874	

Colorado Springs School District 11 Ballot Issue 4A

Candidate	Party	Total	
Yes/For		71,725	74.27%
No/Against		24,853	25.73%
Total Votes		96,578	

Miami Yoder School District JT 60 Ballot Question 5A

Candidate	Party	Total	
Yes/For		227	25.00%
No/Against		681	75.00%
Total Votes		908	

Triview Metropolitan District Ballot Issue 6A

Candidate	Party	Total	
Yes/For		1,808	60.53%
No/Against		1,179	39.47%
Total Votes		2,987	

Donald Wescott Fire Protection District Ballot Issue 6B

Candidate	Party	Total	
Yes/For		3,142	63.75%
No/Against		1,787	36.25%
Total Votes		4,929	

Donald Wescott Fire Protection District Northern Subdistrict Ballot Issue 6C

Candidate	Party	Total	
Yes/For		3,050	64.14%
No/Against		1,705	35.86%
Total Votes		4,755	

Northeast Teller County Fire Protection District Ballot Issue 7A

Candidate	Party	Total	
Yes/For		21	77.78%
No/Against		6	22.22%
Total Votes		27	

Calhan Fire Protection District Ballot Issue 7B

Candidate	Party	Total	
Yes/For		813	64.94%
No/Against		439	35.06%
Total Votes		1,252	